1.
2.

4.

7.

Keystone Summer Hi-Power 2002
Easy Co. Match Oct. 12, 2002
Foreign Service Rifle

Match Winner FN-49 J. Shoup 7.92x57MM 346-1x
Second Czech Cz-52 B. Heiser 7.62x39MM 306
First Exp. B. Gillen 462-5x
First Shps. D. Wilcox 479-13x
First Mks. P. Bower 423-3x
0/H S/R P/R P/S Agg. Grand Agg.
J. Shoup* (Exp) 91 35 80-1x 140 346-1x 2684-25x
B. Heiser* (Mks) 55 47 69 135 306 2329-12x
D. Wilcox (S8S.) 92-2x 100-4x 99-2x 188-5% 479-13x% 479-13%
B. Gillen (Exp) 88 93-1x 89-1x 192-3x 462-5% 2735-36%
H. Herlocher(SSs) 83 91-1x 84 183-1x 441-2x% 2510-19x%
P. Bower (Mks) 82-1x 78 83 180-2x 423-3x 2510-20%
B. Johnson (Mks) 85-1x 89-1x 85-1x 127-1x 386-4x 2325-14x

* Foreign Service Rifle

Next match March 8, 2003. First relay on line at 10am.

The match dates for the 2003 firing season are: March 8, April 12,
May 10, June 14, July 26, Aug. 9 Sept. 13, Oct. 11.

The Sept. match will be the annual .John C. Garand match and the oct.
match will be a Foreign Service Rifle shoot.

Only the highest six scores of the 2002 firing season were used for the
Grand aggregate.

Pvt. Gripweed
Easy Co. Clerk



High Grand Aggregrate

High Master

High Expert

High Sharpshooter
High Marksman

Doug Shoup
Glen LeVan
Tom Walace

Easy Co. Summer Hi-Power 2002

League Results

Bill Gillen
Doug Shoup
Bill Gillen
Horace Herlocher
Don Sherman

Master & Unc

2735-36x
2285-31x
2735-36x%x
2510-19x
2684-25x

2285-31x
2209-33x

481-128-42x

Todd Lehman (Unc) 864-899-4x
Bill Barnes (Unc) 585-2x%
Phil Bower (Unc) 409-1x
Jack Strange (Unc) 327-3x
John Chalmers (Unc) 251
Expert
Bill Gillen 2735-36%
John Shoup 2680-38x
Marlin Burrell 1401-37x
Dick Powlison 1374-23x%
Pete Shaffer 1358-12x
Mike Strunk 413-1x
Sharpshooter
Horace Herlocher 2510-19x
Gerry Zablocky 758-5x
David Wicox 479-13%
Dan Kehler 376-1x%
Marksmen
Don Sherman 2684-25x
Paul Bower 2510-20x
Barry Heiser 2329-12x%
Bill Johnson 2325-14x
Joe Coffman . . 326
Financial Stlktement
Income Expenses
79 Entrants $553.00 Targets $ 71.00
NRA Feeis $ 70.00
Total Income $553.00 Copies $ 15.00
Total Expenses $222.00 Postage $ 43.00
$331.00 Misc. $ 23.00
50% for prizes = $165.50 50% to KSA =3%$165.50 $222.00

1. Only the highest six score of the 2002 firing season were used for the
Grand Aggregates.

ENCLOSED N
-Abge®E—~is an application for membership in the Pa Rifle and Pistol
Associgtion. Naturally you already are a member of the NRA.

The PRAPA helps fight to prese:ve our Second Amendment rights at the
state level.

They need our support. We may get a very anti-gun governor in the
election. Be sure and votel



