Keystone Summer Hi-Power 2002 Easy Co. Match Oct. 12, 2002 Foreign Service Rifle

			Match	n Winn	er FN	-49	J.	Shoup	7.92x5	7 _{MM}	346-1x
			Secon	nd	Czech	Cz-52	В.	Heiser	7.62x3	9MM	306
			First	t Exp.			В.	Gillen			462-5x
			First Shps.				D.	Wilcox			479-13 x
			First Mks.			Ρ.	Bower			423-3x	
2. 3. 4. 5. 6.	B. D. B. H.	Bowe	ser* cox len loche: er	(Exp) (Mks) (SS.) (Exp) r(SS) (Mks)	55 92-2x 88	S/R 35 47 100-4x 93-1x 91-1x 78 89-1x	69 99 89 84 83	-1x -2x -1x	P/S 140 135 188-5x 192-3x 183-1x 180-2x 127-1x	Agg. 346-1x 306 479-13x 462-5x 441-2x 423-3x 386-4x	Grand Agg. 2684-25x 2329-12x 479-13x 2735-36x 2510-19x 2510-20x 2325-14x

- * Foreign Service Rifle
- 1. Next match March 8, 2003. First relay on line at 10am.
- 2. The match dates for the 2003 firing season are: March 8, April 12, May 10, June 14, July 26, Aug. 9 Sept. 13, Oct. 11.
- 3. The Sept. match will be the annual John C. Garand match and the oct. match will be a Foreign Service Rifle shoot.
- 4. Only the highest six scores of the 2002 firing season were used for the Grand aggregate.

Pvt. Gripweed
Easy Co. Clerk

Easy Co. Summer Hi-Power 2002 League Results

High Grand Aggregrate High Master High Expert High Sharpshooter High Marksman	Bill Gillen Doug Shoup Bill Gillen Horace Herlocher Don Sherman		2735-36x 2285-31x 2735-36x 2510-19x 2684-25x
Doug Shoup Glen LeVan Tom Walace Todd Lehman (Unc) Bill Barnes (Unc) Phil Bower (Unc) Jack Strange (Unc) John Chalmers (Unc)	Master & Unc		2285-31x 2209-33x 481-128-42x 864-899-4x 585-2x 409-1x 327-3x 251
	Expert		
Bill Gillen John Shoup Marlin Burrell Dick Powlison Pete Shaffer Mike Strunk Horace Herlocher Gerry Zablocky David Wicox	Sharpshooter		2735-36x 2680-38x 1401-37x 1374-23x 1358-12x 413-1x 2510-19x 758-5x 479-13x
Dan Kehler			376-1x
	Marksmen		
Don Sherman Paul Bower Barry Heiser Bill Johnson Joe Coffman			2684-25x 2510-20x 2329-12x 2325-14x 326
	Financial Stittement		
Income 79 Entrants \$553.00		Targets NRA Fees	Expenses \$ 71.00 \$ 70.00
Total Income \$553.00 Total Expenses \$222.00	. •	Copies Postage	\$ 15.00 \$ 43.00
\$331.00 50% for prizes = \$165.50	50% to KSA =\$165.50	Misc.	\$ 23.00 \$222.00

1. Only the highest six score of the 2002 firing season were used for the Grand Aggregates.

Attached is an application for membership in the Pa Rifle and Pistol Association. Naturally you already are a member of the NRA. The PRAPA helps fight to preserve our Second Amendment rights at the state level.

They need our support. We may get a very anti-gun governor in the election. Be sure and vote!